

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

CAMPBELL ST - BID OPENING 11/21/18

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CEMENTECH INC		KARVO COMPANIES INC.		SET INC.		CAMPBELL CONTRACTING LLC		FIORITTO CONSTRUCTION		LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION		RUDZIK EXCAVING INC.		LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	624	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,146.00	\$ 23,146.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 47,640.75	\$ 47,640.75	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	SPECIAL	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
3	623	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	SY	1150	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 3,484.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00
5	203	Excavation and embankment allowance	CY	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 37,195.00	\$ 37,195.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00
7	SPECIAL	Pre-construction Videotaping	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	452	Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	33	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 178.30	\$ 5,883.90	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,178.00
9	608	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	SF	464	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,408.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,248.00
10	CF604	Remove and Replace Manholes (Sanitary)	EA	4	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 22,736.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 22,460.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 9,894.00	\$ 39,576.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,636.90	\$ 18,547.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	611	Remove and Replace 12" Sanitary Sewer, Type B, SDR35 PVC	LF	993	\$ 145.00	\$ 143,985.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 148,950.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 128,097.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 117,174.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 144,978.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 149,943.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 144,978.00	\$ 171.19	\$ 169,991.67	\$ 289.00	\$ 286,977.00
12	CF915	Sanitary Lateral Connections	EA	29	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 2,627.00	\$ 76,183.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 3,363.00	\$ 97,527.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 3,499.83	\$ 101,495.07	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 32,509.00
13	CF801	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Waterline, Class 53	LF	1052	\$ 90.00	\$ 94,680.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 77,848.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 120,980.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 116,772.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 97,310.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 86,264.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 148,332.00	\$ 147.55	\$ 155,222.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 210,400.00
14	CF804	8" X 6" Ductile Iron Reducer	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,780.77	\$ 1,780.77	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
15	CF804	8" X 10" Ductile Iron Reducer	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 552.34	\$ 552.34	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
16	CF804	8" X 8" Ductile Iron Tee W/ Thrust Block	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 991.21	\$ 991.21	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
17	CF804	8" Dia. Ductile Iron 45 Degree Bend W/ Thrust Block	EA	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 10,704.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 15,936.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 702.71	\$ 5,621.68	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00
18	CF804	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 577.10	\$ 577.10	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
19	CF804	Cut and Cap Existing 8" Water Line	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,626.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,233.36	\$ 4,466.72	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
20	CF805	8" Ductile Iron Gate Valve And Box	EA	1	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,454.00	\$ 1,454.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,508.29	\$ 1,508.29	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	CF813	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 21,828.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,515.00	\$ 26,060.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 20,620.00	\$ 6,677.94	\$ 26,711.76	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
22	CF815	Water Services - 3/4" Type K Copper	LF	695	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,985.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 39,615.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 54,905.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 31,970.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 46,565.00	\$ 56.86	\$ 39,517.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,375.00
23	CF816	10" x 10" Tapping Sleeve With Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,706.00	\$ 5,706.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,753.28	\$ 6,753.28	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	CF816	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve With Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,456.00	\$ 4,456.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,356.92	\$ 5,356.92	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	253	Utility Trench Pavemanet Repair, As Per Plan	SY	2065	\$ 52.00	\$ 107,380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 113,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 88,795.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 45,430.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 94,990.00	\$ 21.86	\$ 45,140.90	\$ 55.00	\$ 113,575.00
BASE BID					TOTAL	\$ 577,728.00	TOTAL	\$ 570,790.00	TOTAL	\$ 587,254.00	TOTAL	\$ 594,748.00	TOTAL	\$ 597,874.00	TOTAL	\$ 610,964.00	TOTAL	\$ 625,737.00	TOTAL	\$ 666,282.76	TOTAL	\$ 770,407.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH

1	CF202	Asphalt Pavement and Curb and Gutter Removed	SY	3200	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 20.19	\$ 64,608.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,200.00
2	448	Asphalt Concrete	CY	140	\$ 187.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 26,460.00
3	301	Bituminous Agg Base 6"	CY	520	\$ 150.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 67,080.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 80,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 88,920.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 76,960.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 73,216.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 69,680.00
4	304	6" Agg Base	CY	520	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 41,080.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 65.15	\$ 33,878.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,400.00
5	204	Subgrade Compaction	SY	3060	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,060.00
6	407	Tack Coat	GAL	202	\$ 2.25	\$ 454.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 444.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 505.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 505.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 404.00
7	609	Concrete Curb Type 6	LF	2015	\$ 18.75	\$ 37,781.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,187.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 46,345.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,255.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 20.39	\$ 41,085.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,300.00
8	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	SY	161	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 4,628.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,944.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,535.75
9	608	Curb Ramp	SF	312	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 8,829.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,744.00
10	CF604	Remove and Replace Manholes (Storm)	EA	3	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 17,052.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,917.00	\$ 8,751.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 13,065.00	\$ 5,978.00	\$ 17,934.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,361.23	\$ 16,083.69	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	611	21" Type B Conduit	LF	192	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 22,368.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 15,936.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 19,584.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 21,696.00	\$ 153.52	\$ 29,475.84	\$ 244.65	\$ 46,972.80
12	611	15" Type B Conduit	LF	375	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 29,25				